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SC Judicial Branch

4/17/2018

General Sessions Common Pleas General Sessions 20 General Sessions
Charleston Berkeley Charleston Charleston
Dennis, R. Pieper, Daniel Dennis, R. Childs, J.
GARRISON BURNS GARRISON 20 PERRON
Common Pleas Common Pleas Common Pleas Non-Jury|Common Pleas
Charleston Charleston 23 Charleston
Cole, J. Hughston, Thomas Young, Roger Dennis, R.
BURNS CROSS 12, 13 COOLEY 23 GARRISON
SULLIVAN 14
General Sessions NO CR NEEDED 15 Common Pleas
Charleston CROSS 16 Charleston
Hughston, Thomas Buckner, Perry
Common Pleas
CROSS S, 6 Charleston BURNS
TAYLOR 7 Buckner, Perry
CROSS 8, 9 General Sessions
PERRON 12, 13, 14, 15 Charleston
Common Pleas Non-Jury [am Hughston, Thomas
Jefferson, Deadra NO CR NEEDED 15 pm
NO CR NEEDED 16 COOLEY 26, 27
PERRON 5, 6 NO CR NEEDED 28, 1, 2
NO CR NEEDED 7 Common Pleas Non-Jury
PERRON 8, 9 Lockemy, James Common Pleas Non-Jury
26, 27, 28, 1
Common Pleas COOLEY Charieston
Charleston Scarborough, Mikell
Buckner, Perry General Sessions
Berkeley ROLAND 26, 27, 28, 1
COOLEY Dennis, R.
General Sessions 26
Common Pleas Non-Jury GARRISON Berkeley
Young, Roger ‘ Watson, Robert
Comimon Pleas
KEIL Charieston MCDANIEL 26
Young, Roger
Common Pleas Non-Jury
HARRIS 2
Young, Roger !
WALKER 2 l
General Sessions 2
' Charleston
i Newman, Clifton
COOLEY 2
Family Court gFamiiy Court %Famiiy Court Family Court g
Berkeley 112, 13 Berkeiey Charleston |
McMahon, Judy L. RBerkeiey {Creech, Wayne M. McMahon, Judy L.

DUPREE

Family Court
Charleston
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Creech, Wayne M.

DUPREE 12, 13

[Family Court

Family Court
i(,‘har].eston

)

CROCSS

Family Court
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLMINA ) INDICTMENT FOR @\ .
) MURDER

COUNTY OF BERKELEY )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on February 7, 2007, Grand Jurors of Berkeley County
present upon their oath:
That Gary Grant did in Berkeley County on or about the 2" day of August, 2006, while acting in
concert with co-defendants, feloniously, willfully and with malice aforethought, kill and murder
one Dexter P.erry, by means of blunt force trauma to the head and/or gunshot wounds, and Dexter
Perry did die in Berkeley County as approximate result thereof on or about August 2, 2006. This

action being in violation of §16-3-10 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976), as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State. and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
) KIDNAPPING
COUNTY OF BERKELEY )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on February 7, 2007, the Grand Jurors of Berkeley
County present upon their oath:
That Gary Grant did in Berkeley County on or about the 2™ day of August, 2006, while acting
in concert with co-defendants, seize, abduct, confine or carry away, Birdie Cobbs, by any means
whatsoever without the authority of law and against the will and consent of Birdie Cobbs. This

in violation of Section 1 6-3-910 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
) KIDNAPPING
COUNTY OF BERKELEY )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on the February 7, 2007, Grand Jurors of Berkeley

County present upon their oath:

That Gary Grant did in Berkeley County on or about the 2" day of August, 2006, while acting in
concert with co-defendants, seize, abduct, confine or carry away, Odoner Cobbs, Jr., by any
means whatsoever without the authority of law and against the will and consent of Odoner

Cobbs, Jr. This action being in violation of Section 16-3-910, South Carolina Code of Laws

(1976), as amended.

SR

in such case made and provided.
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Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
) KIDNAPPING

COUNTY OF BERKELEY )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on February 7, 2007, the Grand Jurors of Berkeley

County present upon their oath:

That Gary Grant did in Berkeley County on or about the 2™ day of August, 2006, while acting
in concert with co-defendants, seize, abduct, confine or carry away, Joe Husser, by any means
whatsoever without the authority of law and against the will and consent of Joe Husser. This in

violation of Section 1 6-3-910 of the South Carolina Code of Laws (1976) as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and provided.
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STATE OF SOUTHCAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
) BURGLARY FIRST DEGREE
COUNTY OF BERKELEY )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on February 7, 2007 the Grand Jurors of Berkeley

County present upon their oath:

That Gary Grant did in Berkeley County on or about the 2" day of August, 2006, while acting in

concert with co-defendants, willfully, unlawfully and feloniously enter the dwelling located at

1106 Snow Goose Circle, Goose Creek, South Carolina, without consent and with the intent to

commit a crime therein, to wit: kidnapping and armed robbery. [Hese acts uoeuiiing with the

following circumstances of aggravation, to wit: the entering or remaining occurred during the

hours of darkness and/or when in effecting entry or while in the dwelling or in immediate flight,

he or another participant in the crime was armed with a deadly weapon, to wit: a handgun, and/or

did cause physical injury to a person who is not a participant in the crime and/or used or

threatened the use of a dangerous instrument and/or dispiayed what is or appeared to be a pistol

or other firearm. This action in violation of Section 16-11-311, South Carolina Code of Laws

(1976), as amended.

10 the statute in such case made and provided.
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) INDICTMENT FOR

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
BURGLARY FIRST DEGREE

COUNTY OF BERKELEY )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on February 7, 2007 the Grand Jurors of Berkeley

County present upon their oath:

That Gary Grant did in Berkeley County on or about the 2™ day of August, 2006, while acting in
concert with co-defendants, willfully, unlawfully and feloniously enter the dwelling located at
634 Dutch Fork Road, Ladson, South Carolina, without consent and with the intent to commit a
crime therein, to wit: kidnapping and armed robbery. These acts occurring with the foliowing
circumstances of aggravation, to wit: the entering or remaining occurred during the hours of
darkness and/or when in effecting entry or while in the dwelling or in immediate flight, he or
another participant in the crime was armed with a deadly weapon, to wit: a handgun, and/or did
cause physical injury to a person who is not a participant in the crime and/or used or threatened
the use of a dangerous instrument and/or displayed what is or appeaied to be a pistol or other

firearm. This action in violation of Section 16-11-3] 1, South Carolina Code of Laws (1976), as

amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State. and contran to the statute in such case made and provided.
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STATE OF SOUTHCAROLINA

)
COUNTY OF BERKELEY )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on Fe

County present upon their oath:

INDICTMENT FOR
ARMED ROBBERY

bruary 7, 2007, the Grand Jurors of Berkc!ey
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SECTION 14-5-740. Terms of court in ninth circuit.
The courts of the ninth judicial circuit shall be held as hereinafter provided.

(1) Berkeley County. - The court of general sessions for Berkeley County shall be held at
Moncks Corner on the second Monday in May and on the second Monday in October, in
each case for one week. The court of common pleas for the county shall be held at
Moncks Corner on the third Monday in March for one week, the second Monday in June
for two weeks and on the fourth Monday in September for two weeks.

(2) Charleston County. - The court of general sessions for Charleston County shall be
held at Charleston on the first Monday in January for one week, on the first Monday in
March for two weeks, on the fourth Monday in May for two weeks, on the second
Monday in September for two weeks, and on the first Monday in December for two
weeks. The court of common pleas for the county shall be held at Charleston on the
second Monday in January for one week for the disposal of motions, equity matters, and
any other matters not requiring the attendance of a jury, on the first Monday in February
for four weeks for the disposal of jury matters, on the fourth Monday in March for five
weeks for jury matters, on the second Monday in July for three weeks for jury matters and
on the third Monday in October for six weeks, the first of which shall be for the disposal
of motions, equity matters, and any other matters not requiring the attendance of a jury,
and the remaining five weeks for the disposal of jury matters.

HISTORY: 1962 Code Section 15-278; 1952 Code Section 15-278; 1942 Code Section
59; 1932 Code Section 59; Civ. P. 22 Section 57; Civ. P. '12 Section 26; Civ. P. '02
Section 18; 1884 (18) 686; 1887 (19) 987; 1894 (21) 717; 1898 (22) 683; 1899 (23) 258;
1900 (23) 309; 1909 (26) 163; 1913 (28) 19, 31; 1915 (29) 179; 1917 (30) 138; 1920 (31)
725; 1921 (32) 203; 1923 (33) 128; 1925 (34) 280; 1926 (34) 1047, 1048; 1930 (36)
1135; 1931 (37) 245; 1941 (42) 118; 1947 (45) 525; 1953 (48) 64; 1954 (48) 1446; 1959
(51) 96; 1967 (55) 313; 1972 (57) 2179.
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ml University of South Carolina 6)4‘14/’%

Depar;tgnsezts :7 Pathology and Lab Medicine
MEU'CM UNWERS”Y FJO«;-,gAxvenue, Suite 309 @
OF SOUTH CARGLINA horiesion 50 souss

Patient: PERRY JR, DEXTER -

Med Res: PERRYDEXTER

DOB: 6/8/1986 Age: 20 years

Sex: Male Race: Black

ACCESSION: FA-08-00458

‘ Date Received: 8/2/2006
Page: 1 of 11 Date Coliecteq: 8/2/2008

Forensicg A
e

Autopsy information

Date of Death: 8/2/06 Time: 4:10 am
Date o Autapsy: 8/2/06 Time: 9:45 am
County: Berkeley

Coranor: Sam Tanner, Deputy

Attending Pathologist: Kim A. Coliins, MD
Autopsy Technickan: Brent Grimball

Prosector(s): Yearwood/Collins

Reason for Autopsy: Gurishot Wounds

(If Injury) How occurred: Shot by someone

Date of Injury: 8/2/06 Time: 1:25 am
Place of Injury: House (yard) At Work: No

Cause of Desath

inferior vena cava and left axillary vessel perforations due to

Two. punetrating/perforsting, close/indeterminant range gunshat wounds o the trunk
Contributory: Blunt force head trauma, multiple gunshot wounds

Interval = Hours

Manner of Death
Homicide

CASE HISTORY
According to the coroner, tne decedent was a 20-year-old black male who was adducted
from 1° 06 Snow. Goose Court, Goose Creek, and brought to the Silver Fox Trailer Park ai 634

b \ , ——-_N_ig

Dutch “ork Drive, Ladson, on Auqust 2, 2008 at approximately 1:28 a The decedents

roomm.:te saw the decedent’s car outside the gdver Fox location z2nd heard commetion inside.
and saw two or three individuals holding the decadent—-

He proceeded to look through the window,

Forensic Patholm Phone: 843-782-3500
ety

Departmant of Pathology and Laboratory Medigina
Forensic Pathology
Chair. Janice M, Lage, M.D Director: Kimbsrty A. Coliing, M.D.

Forensic Pethology Fax: 843-792-3537
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Qif Medical Univefsity pf South Caroling o e
MUE’E‘C Depar;tgwseztﬁl’q&ol}gg am:iI Lab Medicine ! % M@j

; ot shie . Sult - N
 HEDICAL UNIVERSTTY PO Box 250808 .

DF SOUTH CARGLINA Charleston, SC/28425

Patlent: PERRY JR, DEXTER |
Med Rec: PERRYDEXTER '
DOB: 6/8/1888 Ape; 20 ygars
Sex: Male Racs: Black ‘
ACGESSION: FA-06-00488

. : Date Recelvad: 8/2/2008
Page: 20f 11 . Date Collected: 8/2/20086

! Forensic Autopsy Fino T %
S R e : $ v h

| !
atgunpoint. The roommate fired 2 shot through the window without hitting dnyone. Ag thls point,
the decadent ran arid was shot three times inithe bisck while attempling to escape. ‘The decedent
was transported g the Medical University of South Zaroling where he underwent leff thi ectormy
and exploratory Taparetomy for mu tiple gUnshel G wauna ds (0 the back, left skoulder, left sxila and
both hends. He received multiple units of packed red blood cells ang fresh frozen plasma for ‘
massive blood Ioss. Operativs findings Inciuded profuse bleeding from left kidney and I‘s‘ft axillary
vessels. Left nephrectomy was performed. No billets were found or removed. He cied in the

operating room at 4,10 a.m. |

A completes autopsy Is requested by Mr. Sém Tariner, Berkeley County Deputy Ceroner,
and is performer ab the Medical University of South Carolina on August 2, 2006 -~

Please note that the dascription of the abc@ve events is-that which was availabla at the ' [
time of :his autopsy‘and is preliminary and subject 1o change pending ressint of additiona) data.

GROSS DESCRIFTION

EXTERNAL EXAMINATION

The body is thet of a well-developed, well-rdurished, adu't black male, who weigh ,
approximately 176 pounds, is 87.5 inches in length, and appears carnpatible with the stated age '
of 20 years. The body is identified by ‘he coroner. An identification tag is areund the right great .
toe. Identification bands are around each wrist, The body is cool to the foush. Rigoer mortis is ]
partially fixed in @il extremities (2-3/4) and Jaw (3/4), Liver is indiscernibls. The scalp hairis - !
. brown and in jocks, measuring up to approximately 6 inches in length over the crown. THE irides ‘
ara brown, the puplls sre bizterally ecual. The corneae are transparent. The &olerae am|

anicteri, The ctinjunctivae are unremarkale. The nssai pridge is straight; the stas are Hroad, - :
The nares are patent; the nasel septum is intadt. The eare ars not unusual. The left eardbs s !

“plerced once. The lips are atraumatic. The upper and lower front testh and incisors are yeliow-

metal: t1e other {esth are i1 good condition. The dedeased has mustache and beard stubple. -
The netk is without masses, and the larynx is in the midling. The thorax Is symmetrical with an
anteroposteriorfuteral ratio of about 1:2, The ghest gnd abdemen are hair-bearing. The : ¢
abdomeift Is flat. The penis ie circumeised; the testes are bilaterally descended within the | - !
scroturr.” The anus.and back are unremarkabig, The upper and lower extramities are welj~ ,
developed and symimetrical, without absence of digits. 1dertifying miarks and sears consist of the_____ |
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~ Department of Pathslogy and Laboratory Medicine
Forensic Pathblogy

. Cheir: Janics M. Lags, MD,  © Director: Kimberly A, Goliins, M.0.

Forensic athology Fhona: 843-752-3500 - - - J Forenslc Patht:legx Fax; 843.792-3537 . .




